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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Report Created: 5/18/2016
Time: 9:38am

Project: 2016BerryYard-ham75
Description:
File Name: c:\pwworking\gfpw01\jgoddard\dms75271\2016BerryYard-ham75.alg
Last Revised: jgoddard 5/18/2016 9:07:54 AM

Input Grid Factor: 1.00000000 Note: All units in this report are in feet unless specified otherwise.

Horizontal Alignment: wMLP-Phase1t
Horizontal Description: west end temporary
Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: wPG temporary profile
Vertical Description:
Vertical Style: Default

Station Elevation
Element: Linear
POB 126+35.67 551.54
PVC 128+20.56 550.92
Tangent Grade: -0.337%
Tangent Length: 184.88
Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC 128+20.56 550.92
PVI 128+55.56 550.80
PVT 128+90.56 551.09
VLOW 128+40.93 550.88
Length: 70.00
Entrance Grade: -0.337%
Exit Grade: 0.820%
r=(g2-g1)/L: 1.65
K=1/(g2-g1): 60.53
Middle Ordinate: 0.10
Element: Linear
PVT 128+90.56 551.09
PVC 129+49.37 551.57
Tangent Grade: 0.820%
Tangent Length: 58.81
Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC 129+49.37 551.57
PVI 129+83.37 551.85
PVT 130+17.37 551.77
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

VHIGH

Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
EQNBK
EQNAHD
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment:
Horizontal Description:
Horizontal Style:

Vertical Alignment:
Vertical Description:
Vertical Style:

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:
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130+01.81
68.00
0.820%
-0.243%
-1.56
63.95
-0.09

130+17.37
130+89.98
A 130+89.24
A 137+36.11
-0.243%
719.48

A 137+36.11
A 137+86.11
A 138+36.11
A 138+28.42
100.00
-0.243%
0.020%

0.26

379.22

0.03

A 138+36.11
A 138+88.87
0.020%
52.75

WMLP-Phase2f
west end final
Default

wPG final HAM-75
pending post constr raise
Default

Station
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551.78

551.77

550.01

550.01
549.89
549.90
549.90

549.90
549.91

Elevation

126+35.67
128+22.67
-0.337%
187.00

551.54
550.91
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(92-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VHIGH
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
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128+22.67
128+72.67
129+22.67
128+62.44
100.00
-0.337%
0.510%
0.85
118.10
0.11

129+22.67
130+04.61
0.510%
81.94

130+04.61
130+54.61
131+04.61
130+72.36
100.00
0.510%
-0.243%
-0.75
132.84
-0.09

131+04.61
137+36.85
-0.243%
632.25

137+36.85
137+86.85
138+36.85
138+29.14
100.00
-0.243%
0.020%
0.26
380.16
0.03

550.91
550.74
551.00
550.84

551.00
551.41

551.41
551.67
551.55
551.59

551.55
550.01

550.01
549.89
549.90
549.90
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRMLP42b

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRMLP_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VHIGH
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:
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138+36.85 549.90
138+89.61 549.91
0.020%
52.75
Station Elevation
145+61.86 549.93
148+03.18 549.77
-0.065%
241.32
148+03.18 549.77
149+43.18 549.68
150+83.18 552.05
148+13.52 549.77
280.00
-0.065%
1.694%
0.63
159.22
0.62
150+83.18 552.05
153+70.07 556.91
1.694%
286.89
153+70.07 556.91
155+70.07 560.30
157+70.07 556.10
155+48.59 558.42
400.00
1.694%
-2.101%
-0.95
105.41
-1.90
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Element: Linear

PVT 157+70.07 556.10
PVC 164+07.88 542.70
Tangent Grade: -2.101%
Tangent Length: 637.81
Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC 164+07.88 542.70
PVI 164+57.88 541.65
PVT 165+07.88 540.47
Length: 100.00
Entrance Grade: -2.101%
Exit Grade: -2.360%
r=(g2-g1)/L: -0.26
K=1/(g2-g1): 386.09
Middle Ordinate: -0.03
Element: Linear
PVT 165+07.88 540.47
POE 166+00.07 538.29
Tangent Grade: -2.360%
Tangent Length: 92.19
Horizontal Alignment: RRTD8
Horizontal Description: temporary brick yard access
Horizontal Style: Default
Vertical Alignment: RRTD8_PG
Vertical Description: PG ?
Vertical Style: Default
Station Elevation
Element: Linear
POB 0+00.00 551.76
PVC 1412.24 551.49
Tangent Grade: -0.243%
Tangent Length: 112.24
Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC 1+12.24 551.49
PVI 1+87.24 551.31
PVT 2+62.24 550.18
Length: 150.00
Entrance Grade: -0.243%
Exit Grade: -1.494%
r=(g2-g1)/L: -0.83
K=1/(g2-g1): 119.88
Middle Ordinate: -0.23
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD8

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPD8_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

file:///C:/temp/InRoadsReport.htm

2+62.24
4+04.95
-1.494%

142.71

4+04.95
4+79.95
5+54.95
150.00
-1.494%
-0.931%
0.38
266.53
0.11

5+54.95
5+67.66
-0.931%

12.71

Station

550.18
548.05

548.05
546.93
546.23

546.23
546.11

Elevation

0+00.00
1+15.04
-0.679%

115.04

1+15.04
1+80.04
2+45.04
130.00
-0.679%
-1.657%
-0.75
132.92
-0.16

551.40
550.62

550.62
550.18
549.10
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment:
Horizontal Description:
Horizontal Style:

Vertical Alignment:
Vertical Description:
Vertical Style:

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VHIGH
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
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2+45.04 549.10
3+35.00 547.61
-1.657%
89.96
3+35.00 547.61
3+85.00 546.78
4+35.00 546.32
100.00
-1.657%
-0.915%
0.74
134.74
0.09
4+35.00 546.32
4+52.92 546.16
-0.915%
17.92
D7D
D7-DETOUR
Default
D7Dv
D7-DETOUR
Default
Station Elevation
2+00.00 549.74
2+10.00 549.76
0.165%
10.00
2+10.00 549.76
2+50.00 549.83
2+90.00 549.74
2+44.21 549.79
80.00
0.165%
-0.221%
-0.48
207.35
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD7

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPD7_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola

PVC

PVI

PVT

Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):

file:///C:/temp/InRoadsReport.htm

-0.04

2+90.00
4+56.00
-0.221%

166.00

4+56.00
5+06.00
5+56.00
100.00
-0.221%
-0.342%
-0.12
823.24
-0.02

5+56.00
6+11.73
-0.342%

55.73

Station

549.74
549.37

549.37
549.26
549.09

549.09
548.90

Elevation

13+21.53
15+67.17
0.156%
245.64

15+67.17
16+92.17
18+17.17
250.00
0.156%
1.694%
0.61
162.61

549.27
549.66

549.66
549.85
551.97
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: wWRRPD_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VHIGH
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
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0.48
18+17.17 551.97
20+00.00 555.06
1.694%
182.83
Station Elevation
4+00.00 551.31
5+19.09 550.91
-0.338%
119.09
5+19.09 550.91
5+69.09 550.74
6+19.09 551.00
5+58.21 550.84
100.00
-0.338%
0.525%
0.86
115.89
0.11
6+19.09 551.00
7+23.15 551.55
0.525%
104.06
7+23.15 551.55
7+73.15 551.81
8+23.15 551.47
7+66.76 551.66
100.00
0.525%
-0.679%
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD1

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPD1_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
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-1.20
83.01
-0.15
8+23.15 551.47
12+31.23 548.70
-0.679%
408.08
12+31.23 548.70
12+81.23 548.36
13+31.23 548.42
13+16.23 548.41
100.00
-0.679%
0.120%
0.80
125.13
0.10
13+31.23 548.42
13+92.50 548.49
0.120%
61.27
Station Elevation
0+00.00 550.63
1+41.73 550.29
-0.241%
141.73
1+41.73 550.29
1+70.00 550.22
1+98.27 550.01
56.54
-0.241%
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(92-91):
Middle Ordinate:
Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:

Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD2

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPD2_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
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-0.750%
-0.90
111.11
-0.04

1+98.27
2+36.39
-0.750%

38.12

2+36.39
2+70.00
3+03.61
67.22
-0.750%
-0.078%
1.00
100.00
0.06

3+03.61
3+60.00
-0.078%

56.39

Station

550.01
549.72

549.72
549.47
549.44

549.44
549.40

Elevation

0+00.00
1+10.00
-0.243%

110.00

1+10.00
1+80.00
2+50.00

140.00
-0.243%

551.21
550.94

550.94
550.77
550.34
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(92-91):
Middle Ordinate:
Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:

Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD3

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPD3_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
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-0.611%
-0.26
380.46
-0.06

2+50.00
3+10.32
-0.611%

60.32

3+10.32
3+80.32
4+50.32
140.00
-0.611%
-0.197%
0.30
338.49
0.07

4+50.32
4+87.58
-0.197%

37.26

Station

550.34
549.98

549.98
549.55
549.41

549.41
549.34

Elevation

0+00.00
1+30.00
-0.243%

130.00

1+30.00
1+80.00
2+30.00

100.00
-0.243%

551.13
550.81

550.81
550.69
550.29
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(92-91):
Middle Ordinate:
Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:

Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD4

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPD4_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
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-0.808%
-0.57
176.86
-0.07

2+30.00
3+34.78
-0.808%

104.78

3+34.78
3+94.78
4+54.78
120.00
-0.808%
-0.044%
0.64
157.06
0.11

4+54.78
5+00.00
-0.044%

45.22

Station

550.29
549.44

549.44
548.96
548.93

548.93
548.91

Elevation

0+00.00
2+60.00
-0.243%

260.00

2+60.00
3+30.00
4+00.00

140.00
-0.243%

551.48
550.85

550.85
550.68
550.12
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(92-91):
Middle Ordinate:
Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:

Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPD5

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPD5_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
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-0.798%
-0.40
252.06
-0.10
4+00.00 550.12
5+00.30 549.32
-0.798%
100.30
5+00.30 549.32
5+65.30 548.80
6+30.30 548.82
6+26.20 548.82
130.00
-0.798%
0.026%
0.63
157.69
0.13
6+30.30 548.82
7+00.00 548.83
0.026%
69.70
Station Elevation
0+00.00 550.57
1+16.00 549.78
-0.679%
116.00
1+16.00 549.78
1+50.00 549.55
1+84.00 549.55
1+84.00 549.55
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(92-91):
Middle Ordinate:
Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:

Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VHIGH
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
VLOW
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:
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68.00
-0.679%
0.000%
1.00
100.19
0.06

1+84.00
2+32.50
0.000%

48.50

2+32.50
2+65.00
2+97.50
2+32.50
65.00
0.000%
-0.623%
-0.96
104.29
-0.05

2+97.50
4+10.00
-0.623%

112.50

4+10.00
4+50.00
4+90.00
4+73.27
80.00
-0.623%
0.165%
0.99
101.52
0.08

4+90.00
5+20.00
0.165%

30.00

549.55
549.55

549.55
549.55
549.35
549.55

549.35
548.65

548.65
548.40
548.46
548.45

548.46
548.51
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Vertical Alignment Review Report

Horizontal Alignment: RRPB

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPB_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Horizontal Alignment: RRPB1

Horizontal Description:

Horizontal Style: Default

Vertical Alignment: RRPB1_PG

Vertical Description:

Vertical Style: Default

Element: Linear
POB
PVC
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:

Element: Symmetrical Parabola
PVC
PVI
PVT
Length:
Entrance Grade:
Exit Grade:
r=(g2-g1)/L:
K=1/(g2-g1):
Middle Ordinate:

Element: Linear
PVT
POE
Tangent Grade:
Tangent Length:
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Station Elevation
0+00.00 550.94
4+30.00 549.90
-0.243%

430.00

Station Elevation
0+00.00 550.67
1+41.03 550.33
-0.241%

141.03

1+41.03 550.33
1+91.03 550.21
2+41.03 550.14

100.00
-0.241%
-0.143%

0.10
1019.16
0.01

2+41.03 550.14
3+00.00 550.05
-0.143%

58.97
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